Lock All Fields

3 2
REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151430-1
FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528704
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528704
FERWISE SreciFico: [P0, 2N FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
& Eﬁ; EEE HDI APPLICATOR
e S /izé - 52"6;0?358704[3““ _ rsrl: TTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




(]

(]

8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS ORAWING 15 UNPUSLISFED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 I oIsT REVISIONS
(C) corvrigT 20 BY TICO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED | —ITEM 30 LOCATED 66 Pl R DESCRIFTION DATE DUN | APVD
NneEe | REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION (50)REF /AT FRONT HOLES 3| St £co 0 0zzess st || WG
’L _F" - — - e — — - NSNS / A ECR-08-026979 auoct2008 | L6 | TE
528704~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER o Y BRI ETIIED e o T ox
5028704-2 | & BENCH MECH PRE FEFD CUTS CARRIER AZ9)REF
528704-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1528704- A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS R R - - 73
7-1528704-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S S S N S — — - L
7-1528704-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - 1338705-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /|
7-1528704-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT 0
- | 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l ez 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
N - - - - - - - - - 65
CRIMP DATA MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECS/\ e — - - e
TERMINAL NAME: 2.00mm PITCH MILLI-GRID TERMINAL | I 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE i I I N N M M - - 62
WIRE .00 [.039 IN] F 0.05-0.20mm° or 30-24 AWG /f:\ - 2 2 2 2 2 2 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6|
- — - - — RN SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
NS F 0.80-1.44 .031-.055 IN] = - -
INSUL | 140 [.095 1D SLAMEERIELE ! RN SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 5¢
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS - B - - 58
1.30-1.80 [.051-.071 IN] & 408-8322 & 408-8490 U S T B R B - - £
TERMINAL MOLEX 63864-3000 REV A @ FEED 1(&8053(‘ Worl0 (REFS 338685 PAWL, FEED 56
APPL SPEC - , 6.86 [.270 IN] . - -1 - - 55
= A -l lz2]z2]2 18024-8 SCR, BIN SKI HD CAP (M4 X 54
/3N /. - 5 5 ) 5 - - Yy N 1y - 53
TERMINALS APPLIED Py ASSEMBLY (REF) {86) — e leleye 18023°9  |SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 -
IS
TYCO TERM PN [MANUF TERM PN| T MANUF TERM PN ;’(‘j
B - - - - - - - - 2
994693~ | 50394-8052 16423971 50212-8000 T S B [8024-3  SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (H3 X 1000 19
994698-2 50394-805 1949068~ | 50394-8053 NN 133867 CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEFD 48
621528~ | 50394-805 1949068-2 50394-8054 S L I I 1338676~ CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 41
TYEETT S0501 508 - - RN 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
F“E — ““R‘“MP”“E[ e S — -] R 690191~ PLUG, NYLON 45
WIR o C HEIG e, A NGE 338660-3 RAM 1A
Ll em @ | = I e 2
24 AWG or 0.20mmé|0.60 - 0.85 [.024 - 026 IN] B9 B I I B I I - - 42
26 AWG or O |2mmZ| 0.59 - 0.64 [.023 - .025 IN] co HEEEEEEEEEEN 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
2l pn & I’ ~ - - - - - - - - ,I(’
28 AWG or 0.08 0.56 - 0.1 [.022 - .024 IN] Cl 7 ]
8 A or 0.08m’ S - = \ NI 690125-1  [SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
30 AWG or 0.05mm”| 0.53 - 0.58 [.02 - .023 IN] L3 VAN RN 469367-7 _ [SHIN 38
- - . RN 879103-3  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
(a1) - - - 36
- - \ ) 20
\/ N - - - - - N BEN
. . ) 2 J
_ _ | -lele2l2]2]z2]2 X 20.0) 33
, R | R 32
- - f - I I I I I .0 31
, N | - [ RN 30
- I I I I I 29
- - - [N 28
el 5, COMPRESSION 27
@ RN , DRAG RELEASE 26
[ HEEEEEEN . TERMINAL 25
A o o A RN PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
AN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. RN ‘ SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. ;\(/?\J/\‘ - | - | | - I 1-1338987-6 |[STRIPPER 22
3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE — B L o 1-18023-] SR, K 2l
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S FOR MORE INFORMATION. G T N 18025-2  |WASHER, c0
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - ‘ St | 1-1338987-6 |STRIPPE 9
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ) e e 2-690518-4 [HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 3
. - N i " SN L= 1338684~ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 7
/5N ALL CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. R - B B B B B B - 6
N wo b 5 ~ ALl - ~ A ~ N - - - - - - - N N [N
/8N WIRE RANGE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINA A A L 2
. o . N s NN N N/ \ / \ - - - - - - - - - 4
30 AWG / 0.05mm® WIRE SIZE 1S NOT RECOMMENDED BY TYCO (46) (59) (20) (56) (69) (&) 3
CTRONICS, BUT CAN BE USED AT CUSTOMERS DISCRETION - o - -
ELECTRONICS, BUT CAN BE USED AT CUSTOMERS DISCRETION. T T T r T T S e iie ConpREssTon :
£ WARNI NG NEIERERERERERN 356885-4  [STOP, SHEAR \
. /{JVELJ ‘LL\\@[ oN. SET W AN - 1320921-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
D1sc 10 LARGEST WIRE S ANC- T T 462006-1  [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONI 9
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS YA\ 2 2 2 | | | 1-1633139-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION (33
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CR - - - - - - - - - /
HEITGHT SETTING WILL { . °
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING. N ! ! ! ! ! ! 1-455889-4 R 5
Al P e T 2-238011 -3 1BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
W SOTATED an’ ST - T-T1-T1-1- - - sal /ANl 2 22 | 2-1424909-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
/TEW B ROTATED " Sl - - &3] -l o] 455888- | |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 & I 2 |2 ]2 | | | 5-568176-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE |
) Sl L A e - - 3.'3 17|-76]-72|-71| -6 | -2 |- 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION I
(77\, > e L Y R e T TRTG0G —
AT) . N N N N B B N B 79  LOFTHOUSE tyco Tyco Electronics
e (48) N B B B B B B B B 78 e - Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
- . P [ 78 T S -
(49) B - - 77 LN L cipropp © ) FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
A - R . , 76 N I e HDI APPLICATOR
J//il :j\'\ 75 @E:% o il APPLICATION SPEC _
Y - - - - - - - - - = ::,E + N See Table STZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED 10|
- - - ‘TAM WATERTAL FINISH ) WEIGHT _ A 00779 @:, 1528704
-T7|-76|-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION i T o T T

AP 4505 REY 31MARZ00D [

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528704 SHEET2OF2 REV.A3






